ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATING TO ADDICTION COUNSELING

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Addiction Counseling Examiners will hold a public hearing to address proposed changes to the N.D. Admin. Code at 9:00am on Tuesday, March 13, 2018, at the North Dakota State Capitol, 600 E Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND 58505.

A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by calling the Board's office at 701-255-1439. Also, written comments may be submitted to NDBACE at 402 E Main Ave Ste #5, Bismarck, ND 58501-4091 until March 26, 2018. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the Board's office at the above telephone number or address at least 7 prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 5th day of February, 2018.

Julijana Nevland

President

North Dakota Board of Addiction Counseling Examiners

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Addiction Counseling Examiners will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments to N.D. Admin. Code ARTICLE 4.5-01 at 9:00am on Tuesday, March 13, 2018, at the North Dakota State Capitol, 600 E Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND 58505. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to update the laws regarding practice of addiction counseling in the State of North Dakota. The proposed amendments address licensing requirements. The proposed rulemaking implements bill number 2033 enacted during the most recent legislative session, concerning the supervision requirements for licensure. The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the Board's office at 402 E Main Ave Ste #5, Bismarck, ND 58501-4091. A copy of the proposed rules and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address, e-mailing board@ndbace.org, or calling 701-255-1439. Written or oral comments on the proposed rules sent to the above address or telephone number and received by March 26, 2018 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Board of Addiction Counseling Examiners at the above telephone number or address at least 7 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 5th day of February, 2018.

Julijana Nevland

President

North Dakota Board of Addiction

Counseling Examiners